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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 October 2025COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 24.42 

 10.40 

 19.68 

 100.00 

 127,733,654 

 68,565,307 

 29,197,118 

 55,265,680 

 280,761,759 

 3,063,904 

 4,043,895 

 2,038,770 

 2,112,865 

 124,669,750 

 3,063,904 

 64,521,412 

 4,043,895 

 27,158,348 

 2,038,770 

 53,152,815 

 2,112,865  3,856,401.20 

 4,358,530.84 

 3,721,163.01 

 2,960,259.93 

 7,409,224.42 

 6,426,332.62 

 3,279,692.82 

 7,316,909.15 

$12,504,375.93 

$1.8252 

$8.20 

$1.8252 

$10.90 

$1.8322 

$9.96 

$2.3881 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 124,669,750 

 64,521,412 

 27,158,348 

 53,152,815 

 46.26 

 23.94 

 10.08 

 19.72 

 100.00 

 27.20 

 35.92 

 18.11 

 18.77 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$51,832,889.92 

BFAT
POUNDS

 269,502,325  11,259,434 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.03 

 11,259,434  269,502,325 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 45.50 

Value for §1131.60(c) through §1131.60(g) $27,902.75 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(22,382,628.85)

 180,180.13 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 37.00 

 25.00 

$17.55 

$0.04543993 

$1.9879 

$10.98 

$29,713,816.95 

$122,461.67 

$11.02543993  269,502,325  11,259,434 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$55,473.00 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.98   x  .965  + $1.9879 x 3.5 )(

Released: November 10, 2025 Cary Hunter, Market Administrator


