UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

% SKIM

PER CLASS

<u>SKIM</u>

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

PRODUCT

POUNDS

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS

October 2025

BUTTERFAT

POUNDS

Producer Milk - Class I		45.50 %	127,733,654	46.26 %	124,669,750	27.20 %	3,063,904
Producer Milk - Class II		24.42 %	68,565,307	23.94 %	64,521,412	35.92 %	4,043,895
Producer Milk - Class III		10.40 %	29,197,118	10.08 %	27,158,348	18.11 %	2,038,770
Producer Milk - Class IV		19.68 %	55,265,680	19.72 %	53,152,815	18.77 %	2,112,865
Total Producer Receipts 1		100.00 %	280,761,759	100.00 %	269,502,325	100.00 %	11,259,434
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u> P</u>	<u>BFAT</u> OUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk Butterfat		124,669,750		063,904	\$10.03 /cwt \$2.3881 /lb	\$12,504,375.93 7,316,909.15
	Class I Differential at Location			.,,		*	3,279,692.82
Class II	Skim Milk		64,521,412			\$9.96 /cwt	6,426,332.62
	Butterfat			4,	043,895	\$1.8322 /lb	7,409,224.42
Class III	Skim Milk		27,158,348		000 770	\$10.90 /cwt	2,960,259.93
	Butterfat			2,	038,770	\$1.8252 /lb	3,721,163.01
Class IV	Skim Milk Butterfat		53,152,81		112,865	\$8.20 /cwt \$1.8252 /lb	4,358,530.84 3,856,401.20
Classified Value			269,502,32		259,434	ψ1.0232 /10	\$51,832,889.92
Value for §1131.60(c) through §1131.60(g)				,	,		\$27,902.75
	Adjustments						\$55,473.00
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							180,180.13
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(22,382,628.85)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			269,502,32	5 11,	259,434 \$11.	02543993 /cwt	\$29,713,816.95
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	4543993 /cwt	\$122,461.67
Uniforn	m Skim Milk Price	(Maricopa Cou	nty, AZ)		\$10.	98 /cwt	
Uniforn	m Butterfat Price				\$1.9	879 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$10.98 x .965 + \$1.9879 x 3.5) \$17.55 /cwt							
Estimate	d Market Wide Utiliz	zation in Class I					
Skim Percentage			37.00 %				
			0/				

25.00 %

Cary Hunter, Market Administrator

Butterfat Percentage

November 10, 2025

Released: